### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Haruo MINEGISHI	07/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALLHA Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8-28-17-205, Arima, Miyamae-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	216-0003	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12866618

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-9777
Email: kkazu@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Kubotera & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Daingerfield Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KF-1043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazunao Kubotera

Total Attachments: 1

source=KF1043-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1286

PATENT REEL: 024952 FRAME: 0150

		Atto	mey Reference _	KF-1043
ASSIG	NMENT OF APPLICATION	ON FOR UNITED S	TATES LETTERS	PATENT
WHEREAS	Haruo MINEGISHI			
hida				
	collectively as the assignment of the collective of the collection			
instrument; said applic	eclaration for said applic cation to be filed in the U aving been filed in the Ur	nited States Patent a	and Trademark Of	
authe	orization being hereby of	liven to my attorney	rs. Kazunao Ku	botera and William H.
Holt of KUBOTERA 8	& ASSOCIATES, LLC, Society of the Rese Republication Series (Application Series Research Serie	uite 202, 200 Da	ingerfield Road A	Nexandria, VA 22314, to n serial number of said
	איי, naving been filed under th	ne Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty on	February 9, 2009
(Serial No. ) PCT/J	P2009/052135, the	United States of Ame	erica being design	ated.
AND WHEREAS	WALLHA Co., Ltd.			
	Of 8-28-17-205, Aria	ma, Miyamae-ku,		
		anagawa 216-0003 J	apan	
	_Of			
	Of			
any and all patents prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITI valuable consideration said assignor hereby assigns, the full and divisions and continu granted therefor, inclu assignee's successors all divisions and continu therefor, including an privileges and advants of any and all such pafor the use and beneficial a manner a had not been made.  AND said assigns any and all renewals, AND said assignany and all renewals, AND said assignany and all renewals, AND said assignants and said assignants and said assignants.	which may be granted which may be granted in paid by said assigned to assigns, sells and transport assigns, sells and transport assigns, sells and in a second and and all renewal and assigns, to have, the nuations thereof, and the sy and all renewals, reisport and all renewals, reisport and the said assigned, including the said assigned may assigned assigned assigned the said assigned may and all acts relating reissues and prolongation.	in consideration of to said assignor, the sfers to said assignor, the sfers to said assign and interest in and to did invention is, reissues and prolonged, exercise and ene said invention and issues and prolongat from or appertaining uding any and all rend as aid assignee's sit or could have held erform, upon the reag to the obtaining or ins thereof.	One Dollar (\$1.00 receipt of which is ee, and said assion said application and any and all progrations thereof; joy the said applications thereof, with thereto, for and cewals, reissues and and enjoyed the said assignment of Patents and continuations the	including any and all patents which may be said assignee, and said cation, including any and its which may be granted all the rights, powers, during the term or terms and prolongations thereof, ssigns, in as ample and same, if this assignment gree, or said assignee's of said patents, including and Trademarks to issue preof,
EXEC	CUTED,	5/20/0	, 20°	10.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:	Haruo M	YINEGISH!
Signature: Karum	hi Ohna	Signatura		
-ignature			11	
1/11% a www		Name:	Haruo MINEG	ISHI
<b>KUBOTERA &amp; ASSO</b>	CIATE, LLC			

**RECORDED: 09/08/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024952 FRAME: 0151